

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 975/2019

SOM DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
B. S. Joon, Mr. R. A. Iyer and Mr.
Mohd. Irsad, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

16.09.2019

Crl. M.A. 35935/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 975/2019

Admit.

Trial court record be requisitioned.

Renotify on 30.10.2019.

Crl. M. (Bail) 1627/2019

Keeping in view the fact that the petitioner is sentenced for six months under Section 325 IPC and is in jail since 12.09.2019, the sentence awarded by the trial Court is suspended and the petitioner be released on bail on the same terms and conditions as imposed by the Trial Court.

The application is disposed of.

The application is disposed of.

Order *dasti* under the signatures of Court Master.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

ms