

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 975/2019

SOM DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Senior Adv. with
Mr. R.A. Iyer and Mr. Prashant
Goswami, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **13.01.2020**

At request of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
16.04.2020 for final hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 13, 2020

PB