



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 975/2019**

SOM DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Mr.
Muhammad Zaid, Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukher, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with Inspector Lalit, P.S: Gulabi
Bagh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
11.01.2023

%

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
16.03.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 11, 2023/ab