



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 975/2019**

SOM DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State.
SI Ganga Pal, PS Gulabi Bagh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.03.2023

%

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Re-notify on 02.08.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 16, 2023/sn