



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 975/2019**

SOM DUTT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. Hasija, Ms. Prachi Hasija, Mr.
Surya Shekhar Kumar and Ms.
Priyanshi Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
SI Ramesh Chand, PS. Gulabi Bagh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

It is already 04:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 20.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 8, 2024/dss