



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 975/2019
SOM DUTTPetitioner
Through: Mr. D. Hasija, Advocate (*through VC*)

versus
STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with ASI Ramawatar, PS: Gulabi
Bagh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
20.08.2024

1. Counsel for petitioner Mr. Hasija appears *through VC* and request for some accommodation as he would like to argue the matter in Court.
2. This is a revision against the dismissal of the appeal against the conviction under Section 325 of IPC.
3. Sentence was suspended by order dated 16th September, 2019.
4. List on 09th December, 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any