



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 975/2019**

SOM DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D. Hasija, Adv (through VC)**

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with ASI Ramawatar, PS: Gulabi
Bagh.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for petitioner on account of a medical emergency.
2. List on 10th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/RK