



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 975/2019**
SOM DUTTPetitioner

Through: Mr. D. Hasija, Advocate.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
10.03.2025

1. Mr. D. Hasija, counsel for Petitioner, requests for an adjournment on the grounds of a medical emergency. The said request is not opposed by Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for State.
2. Renotify on 2nd July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 10, 2025
as