



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 975/2019

SOM DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dev Hans Kasana, Ms. Caveri
Birbal, Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

02.07.2025

%

1. Mr. Dev Hans Kasana, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, Ms. Divya Hasija, is not available today.
2. At his request, re-notify on 10th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 2, 2025/ab