



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 975/2019
SOM DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D Hasiga, Mr. Dev Hans Kasana,
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with Mr.
Siddharth Goyal, Mr. Sunil Singh
Rawat, Mr. Vineet Awana, Advocates
SI Sharmila Yadav, PS Gulabi Bagh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.10.2025**

1. It is 2:50 PM. The undersigned is now scheduled to be part of a Full Bench, and thus, it would not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 17th December, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025

SS