



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 975/2019

SOM DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D. Hasija and Mr. Dev Hans
Kasana, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. Counsel for both parties states that, as per the roster, the matter has to be listed before the bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravinder Dudeja.
2. List before the said bench on 20th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

nk